Aviation Pride UK - Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 23 October 2023

Aviation Pride UK ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to safeguarding your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information as a member or visitor to our website.

Information We Collect:

We may collect the following types of personal information:

- Contact Information: Your name, email address, postal address, and phone number.
- **Membership Information**: Details about your membership, including your membership level, renewal status, and payment history.
- **Communication Data**: Records of your interactions with us, such as emails, messages, or feedback provided to us.
- **Website Usage Data**: Information about how you use our website, including your IP address, browser type, device information, and browsing patterns.

How We Use Your Information:

We use your personal information for the following purposes:

- **Membership Services**: To provide you with membership benefits, manage your membership, and process donations.
- **Communications**: To send you important updates, newsletters, and other communications related to your membership and our activities. You can opt out of these communications at any time.
- **Analytics**: To improve our website and services, we may use your website usage data for analytics and to better understand user behaviour.

How We Share Your Information:

We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information with:

- **Service Providers**: We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in managing our website, processing payments, and providing other services.
- **Legal Compliance**: We may disclose your information to comply with legal obligations, enforce our Terms and Conditions, protect our rights, or respond to lawful requests from authorities.

Data Security:

We take appropriate measures to protect your personal information from unauthorised access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. However, no data transmission over the internet is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee the security of your information.

Cookies:

Our website may use cookies to collect information about your browsing activities. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

Your Choices:

You have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- Access: You can request access to the personal information we hold about you.
- Correction: You can request corrections to inaccurate or incomplete data.
- **Deletion**: You can request the deletion of your personal information, subject to legal restrictions.
- Opt-out: You can opt out of marketing communications at any time.

Children's Privacy:

Our website and services are not intended for individuals under 18 years of age. We do not knowingly collect or maintain information from children.

Changes to the Privacy Policy:

We may update this Privacy Policy to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. The updated policy will be posted on our website.

Contact Us:

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or your personal information, please contact us at hello@aviationpride.org.uk

By using our website and services, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy. Thank you for supporting Aviation Pride UK and entrusting us with your personal information.